
Fourth Grade 
Weekly Newsletter 

December 18, 2020 

 

Reminders 

December 21 - January 1:  Winter Break                           

January4 - January 8:  Staff Work Day, No School         

January 11 - January 15:  Extended Learning Days, No 

School                                                                                

January 18:  Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day, No School   

January 19:  Students Return (4-6 New Hours: Monday - 

Friday 8:00 A.M. - 3:15 P.M.) 

January 29:  Staff Work Day, No School 

 Our Week of Learning 

 

Latin:  We have successfully finished our end of quarter. 

We are proud of the work they have done.  

History:  We have finished our unit on African        

Kingdoms.  We will start Dynasties of China after Winter 

Break.  

Science:  In science we will finish up our unit on  

meteorology.  We will move on to chemistry next.   

December 21, Jupiter and Saturn, our biggest planets in 

the solar system, will be very close together. They will 

look like one star. Some say they will look like the 

Christmas star of Bethlehem.  

Character Corner  

  Fourth Grade Team 

Dates to Remember 

 
 

Piper.Rafal@TheVanguardSchool.com 
Elle.Esbaum@TheVanguardSchool.com  

Elya.Martinez@TheVanguardSchool.com 
Shannon.Burke@TheVanguardSchool.com 
Bethany.Shuler@TheVanguardSchool.com  

Genice.Lehmkuhl@TheVanguardSchool.com 
 

Please take some time over Winter Break to  

ensure student uniforms are in good repair and fit 

well.  

Our upper elementary is in need of paper towels.  

If you would like, please send some in with your 

child.  We would be so grateful!  

 

Happy Holidays 

from all of us at  

The Vanguard School 
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